PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent	06/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Directed Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	One Viper Way
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6097829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6024458382

Email: stearnss@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Stearns
Address Line 1: 2375 E Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Daly Stearns

Total Attachments: 1 source=directed#page1.tif

00.

–СН \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0445

				0417	60	0982	
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	S (front and back)			I NEGOLO I TIRTO IZUNO ARME PROPE			
a. name & phone of o Sheila Gask a. send acknowledg		(704) 331-2451					
1107 9tl	h Street, Su ento, CA 9:			SACR JUN 18, KEVII	2004 N SHE	TO, CA AT 1115	
INITIAL FINANCING STATE					to be	FINANCING STATEM filed [for record] (or re L ESTATE RECORDS	scorded) in the
Z.H			s terminated with respect to security in ve with respect to security interest(s)				
continued for the addit	lional period provided	d by applicable law.					
ASSIGNMENT (full of AMENDMENT (PART)			address of assignee in Item 70; and all btor or Secured Party of record				
Also check one of the follow	wing three boxes <u>and</u> address: Please refer to	l provide appropriate information in it othe detailed instructions	James 1		T ADD na	ime: Complete item 7a o mplete items 7e-7q (if ap	or7b, and also item 7c
5. CURRENT RECORD IN	FORMATION:	Jany.	D OS COMENSO IN ACT OF SO CO.		eisUCC	III SAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN T	photois.
OR EL INDIVIDUACIE LA ST	ELIALIB.				WOD E	ive	POLICEIA
R 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX			
- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			FIRST NAME		1411DDGG 14		
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A	NDDED INFORMATI	ON:	FIRST NAME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A	NDDED INFORMATI	ON:	PIRST NAME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A	NOCED INFORMATI	ON:	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE		SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NOCED INFORMATI	ON:					
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ADDED INFORMATI NAME	ON: 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	IAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 8. AMENDMENT (COLLA	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION - : check only <u>one</u> box.	FIRST NAME	ATION	MIDDLE N	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 8. AMENDMENT (COLLA	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION - : check only <u>one</u> box.	FIRST NAME CITY 71: JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA	ATION	MIDDLE N	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 8. AMENDMENT (COLLA	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION - : check only <u>one</u> box.	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA all description, or describe colleteral	ATION	MIDDLE N	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 8. AMENDMENT (COLLA	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION - : check only <u>one</u> box.	FIRST NAME CITY 71: JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA	ATION	MIDDLE N	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 8. AMENDMENT (COLLA Describe collateral de	ADD'L INFORMATION NAME I NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE Iteled or	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA al description, or describe collecteral	ATIONassigned.	MIDDLE N STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 3. AMENDMENT (COLLA Describe collateral de 9a. ORGANIZATION'S N 9a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ADDIL INFORMATI NAME I NAME ADDIL INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE Beleved or added,	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA al description, or describe colleteral lun tun ENDMENT (name of sasignor, if this by a Debtor, check here and end	ATIONassigned.	MIDDLE N STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE NIZATIONAL ID #, if a	COUNTRY
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 7c. MAILING ADDRESS 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 3. AMENDMENT (COLLA) Describe collateral de 2dds collateral or adds the 2a. ORGANIZATION'S N Canadian Imp	ADDIL INFORMATIONAME ADDIL INFORE CREANIZATION DEBTOR ATTERAL CHANGE Interest or added, added, PARTY OF RECU	Te. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA al description, or describe colleteral lun tun ENDMENT (name of sasignor, if this by a Debtor, check here and end	assigned.	MIDDLE N STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE NIZATIONAL ID #, if a	SUFFIX COUNTRY
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A 78. ORGANIZATION'S N 78. ORGANIZATION'S N 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST 76. MAILING ADDRESS 76. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 3. AMENDMENT (COLLA) Describe colleteral de 26. ORGANIZATION'S N Canadian Imp 28. ORGANIZATION'S N Canadian Imp 296. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ADDED INFORMATIONAME ADDITINIFO RE CARGANIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE lieled or added, PARTY OF RECUBULONIZATION DEBTOR ATERAL CHANGE DEBTOR ANAME PARTY OF RECUBULONIZATION DEBTOR ANAME PARTY OF RECUBULONIZATION DEBTOR ANAME PARTY OF RECUBULONIZATION DEBTOR ANAME PROFILE DATA	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	FIRST NAME CITY 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA al description, or describe colleteral ENDMENT (name of seasons, if this by a Debtor, check here and enter	assigned.	MIDDLE N STATE 7g. ORGA	POSTAL CODE INIZATIONAL ID #, if a service of the	COUNTRY Iny Liny Zed by a Debior which

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0446